01-15-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 461 JRLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Krzysztof Matyjaszewski and Jeffrey Pyun | Name: Carnegie Mellon University | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. | Internal Address: | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | |
| □ Other | Street Address: 5000 Forbes Avenue | |
| Execution Date: January 2, 2002 and January 2, 2002 | City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15213 | |
| | | |
| | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Æ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | 1 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/972,046 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Additional number(s) att | ached? □ Yes 🗷 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed. | | |
| Name: Bernard G. Pike, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Henry W. Oliver Building | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street | · | |
| | | |
| City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 | | |
| , | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | |
| Towns ! | Sim | |
| Bernard G. Pike | 1-7-2002 | |
| Name of Person Signing (Sign | ature Date | |
| D2 DBYRNE 0000004 09972046 Total number of pages including cover | er sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

01/15/20 01 FC:581

40. 00 0PMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form **PTO-1595**

| | For: For: For: For: | U.S. and/or Foreign Right U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent PCT Application | | |
|---|------------------------|---|--------------------|--|
| By: Multiple Inventors ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS) | | | | |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for | | | | |
| ASSIGNORS (inventors): | | | | |
| Krzysztof Matyjaszewski (type or print name of inventors) | - | 9 Queens Court Pittsburgh, PA 15238 Address | USA Nationality | |
| Jeffrey Pyun | - | 319 S. Lang Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15208 | USA | |
| | - | | | |
| | - | | | |
| | - | | | |
| | - | | | |
| | - | | | |
| | _ | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT

PI-787872 v1 0201710-0701

Attorney's Docket No. 00820

712-268-6897

| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | |
|--|---|
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| Carnegie Mellon University (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) | 5000 Forbes Avenue Address |
| (a non-profit Pennsylvania organization) Nationality | Pittsburgh, PA 15213 |
| and the successors, assigns and legal representative | s of the ASSIGNEE |
| (complete one | of the following) |
| the entire right, title and interest | |
| an undivided percent and its territorial possessions | (%) interest for the United States |
| (check the following box, if foreig | n rights are also to be assigned) |
| and in all foreign countries, including improvements which are disclosed in the invention en STRUCTURES BY CONTROLLED POLYMERIZATION | |
| (check and complete (a), | (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) |
| and which is found in | |
| (a) U.S. patent application executed on even | date herewith |
| (b) U.S. patent application executed on | |
| (c) U.S. provisional application naming the a | bove inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention |
| Express mail label no.: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Mailed: | |
| | of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, ney to insert below the filing date and application |
| (d) U.S. application no.: <u>09/972,046</u> filed on | October 5, 2001 |
| (e) International application no. PCT /filed on | |
| (f) U.S. patent no. | issued |
| A change of address to which maintenance fees is being sent separ | correspondence is to be sent regarding patent rately. |
| (also check (g), if foreign applic | ation(s) is also being assigned) |
| <i>,</i> , | reignment of Invention Multiple Inventors (16.2.2), page 2 of 2) |

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

Jan 07 02 1**1/13/5Vd** Lynn Kachman

REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0447

412-268-6897

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

| WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of | f execution of the application, if Item | (a) was checked above. |
|--|---|--|
| Krzysztof Matyjaszewski | Sholyd | ~ 1720z |
| (type name of Inventor) | Signature of INVENTOR | Date |
| Jeffrey Pyun | -4h 3 | 112107 |
| (type name of Inventor) | Signature of MNVENTOR | Date |
| | W 2000-07-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10- | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 6 8 8 9 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | ور و به و دو و داد و دار |
| ☐ Notarization or Leg | galization Page Added. | |
| NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use no | | galized, then it will only be |

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

Jan O7 O2 11163144 Lynn Kachman REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0448